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  01.  Esophagus Cancer   
 

 

1 Summary 
 

The number of new-onset(newly 

diagnosed) patients of esophagus cancer is 

19,314 and the number of total surviving 

patients is 56,900 in 2013 (estimated by our 

company).  The company estimates that 

new-onset patients will be 20,819 and total 

surviving patients will be 61,333 in 2020, an 

increase of 7.8 % compared to the 2013 

figures.  The number of patients is increasing only slightly, which shows a gradual 

increase. 

Esophagus cancer is hard to detect at early stages because it has few characteristic 

clinical episodes.  It has a tendency to make relatively rapid progress, because the 

proportion of squamous cell cancer is high in esophagus cancer while adenoma carcinoma 

is common in gastric or colorectal cancers.  These have made low proportion of early 

stages in esophagus cancer.  Among other gastroenterological cancers, especially 

esophagus cancer develops in the elderly and there are many multiple cancers with 

surrounding organs i.e.,stomach or head and neck cancers.  Due to these factors, the 

treatment of esophagus cancer is considered to be difficult, and therefore, the outcome 

(5-year survival rate) remains low at 36.2% (affirmed in 2001). 

Although surgery is mostly the standard therapy for esophagus cancer as is the case in 

other gastroenterological cancers, the surgical rate is not always high.  According to the 

guidelines for esophagus cancer, treatments such as chemotherapy or radiation therapy 

are indicated based on patient’s clinical conditions or stages.  Endoscopic therapy is 

indicated for stage 0, surgical operations are standard for stage I-III (curative stage III), 

and chemotherapy or radiation therapy are suited for stageIII(non-curative)-IV. 

Surgical rate is estimated to be around 45% although it depends on some data.  5-year 

survival rate of surgical cases is 44.8%, indicating the difficulties of surgery. 

On the other hand, since esophagus cancer is sensitive to radiation therapy or 

chemotherapy, these therapies are highly indicated depending on patient’s clinical  

 
5-year survival rate 

36.2%36.2%36.2%36.2%        (as of 2001)(as of 2001)(as of 2001)(as of 2001) 

The number of new-onset patients 

19,31419,31419,31419,314        (as of 2013)(as of 2013)(as of 2013)(as of 2013) 

The number of total surviving patients 

55556,9006,9006,9006,900        (as of 2013)(as of 2013)(as of 2013)(as of 2013)    
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(Table-4) Treatment by stage in esophagus cancer 13) 

 

Endoscopic Chemo and/or Radio 
Palliative 
Surgery 

Surgery 
(Esophagectomy) 

Surg-
ery 

stage 
No. of 

patients 
% 

No. of 
patients 

% 
No. of 

patients 
No. of patients % 

Total 

0 84 81.6 4 3.9 1 14 14.6 103 
I 292 31.6 149 16.1 11 473 52.3 925 

IIA 2 0.4 125 23.4 19 388 76.2 534 
IIB 2 0.5 78 21.2 7 281 78.3 368 

III 21 1.8 450 38.5 38 654 59.2 1,168 

IV 0 0.0 79 73.1 2 27 26.9 108 
IVa 6 3.9 70 45.8 1 76 50.3 153 
IVb 10 3.8 196 74.5 4 53 21.7 263 
unkn
own 

32 16.8 109 57.1 6 44 26.2 191 

Total 449 11.8 1,260 33.1 89 2,010 55.1 3,808 

 

 

 

(Table-5) Surgery rate of esophagus cancer 14) 
 

Total number No. of surgical cases surgery rate 
4,043 1,576 39.0% 

 

 

 
(Table-7) 5-year survival rates by stage in resected cases of esophagus 

cancer (Registration survey) 13) 
 

 stage0 stageI stageII stageIII stageIVA stageIVB Total 
No. of 

patients 
89 256 373 535 169 26 1,448 

% 6.1 17.7 25.8 36.9 11.7 1.8 100 

5YSR(%) 77.8 74.4 49.5 30.7 14.8 11.5  

 

 

 
(Table-8) 5-year survival rates by stage in resected cases of 

esophagus cancer (Association of Clinical Cancer Centers) 14) 
 

 stageI stageII stageIII stageIV unknown Total 

No. of patients 315 448 484 242 87 1,576 

% 20.0 28.4 30.7 15.4 5.5 100 

5YSR(%) 73.8 48.5 28.5 19.8 －  
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(Table-13)Transitionofthenumberofesophaguscancerpatients
(ourestimates)

t･talsurviving

1**職呈瀞。
(basedon2001)

43，963

44,528

45，092

石~i二撰二

numberof

deathsin

Vital

Statistics

(Original)̂

A

estimateddeaths

inVital

Statistics

(leastsquares)-̂

C

totalsurviving

patients(based
on2001)3)

B

newonset

patients(based
on2001)

year

49,301

49,934

50,568

51,201

51,834

52,467

10,677

10,739

11,048

11,172

11,182

11,345
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弓 ~証語3
58，167

58，800

59，433

60，066

60，700

61，333

19，529

19,744

19,959

20,174

20,389

20,604

20,819

62

、_ノ 12，759

12，896

13，033

13，171

13，308

l)ThenumberofdeathsisthefiguresinVitalStatistics.
2)Thenumberofdeathseveryyearwasestimatedbythemethodofleastsquares(y=a%+b)usingthefiguresof
2001-2010years.

3)Basedonthenumberofesophaguscancerpatientsin2001computedbyourcompany,thenumberofpatientsin
everyyearwascalculatedcorrespondingtotheincrease/decreaserateofVitalStatistics.Thenumberof
newonsetpatientswascalculatedinthesameway.


	サンプル-1
	01食道癌-DM用-1
	01食道癌-DM用-2
	サンプル-2

